124 *Kenworth is a registered trademark owned by PACCAR inc. Use of PACCAR’s logos is for demonstrative
purposes only and does not indicate endorsement by PACCAR Inc, its subsidiaries or divisions.
KENWORTH
For RoadWorks customer service, call 1-800-448-8741
12” Blind Mount Drop Visor
45530 N45530
12” Blind Mount Louvered Drop Visor
45530L N45530L
Blind Mount Monster Drop Bow-Tie Visor
45531 N45531
10” Blind Mount Drop Visor
45532 N45532
Regular Drop Blind Mount Bow-Tie Visor
45533 N45533
Monster Drop Bow-Tie Visor [1999-2005]
45031 N45031
Regular Drop Bow-Tie Visor [1999-2005]
45033 N45033
Monster Drop Bow-Tie Visor [2007 & Newer]
Fits trucks with 2 factory brackets.
45081 N45081
Regular Drop Bow-Tie Visor [2007 & Newer]
Fits trucks with 2 factory brackets.
45083 N45083
12” Drop Visor [1999-2005]
45030 N45030
12” Louvered Drop Visor [1999-2005]
45030L N45030L
10” Drop Visor [1999-2005]
45032 N45032
13” Drop Visor [2007 & Newer]
Fits trucks with 2 factory brackets.
45080 N45080
13” Louvered Drop Visor [2007 & Newer]
Fits trucks with 2 factory brackets.
45080L N45080L
10” Drop Visor [2007 & Newer]
Fits trucks with 2 factory brackets.
45082 N45082
12” Drop Visor (Shown)
45010 N45010
12” Louvered Drop Visor
45010L N45010L
Monster Drop Bow-Tie Visor
45011 N45011
9” Drop Visor
45012 N45012
Regular Drop Bow-Tie Visor
45013 N45013
13” Blind Mount Drop Visor
45550 N45550
13” Blind Mount Louvered Drop Visor
45550L N45550L
Blind Mount Monster Drop Bow-Tie Visor
45551 N45551
10” Blind Mount Drop Visor
45552 N45552
Regular Drop Blind Mount Bow-Tie Visor
45553 N45553
FLAT WINDSHIELD [1999-2005]
For trucks with stainless steel mirror brackets. For
trucks with cast mirror brackets, see page 126.
FLAT WINDSHIELD
For trucks with Stainless Steel Mirror Brackets. For
trucks with cast mirror brackets, see page 126.
FLAT WINDSHIELD [1985-1998]
Fits Models W900B, W900L, T300, T400,
T600 and T800. Replaces Fiberglass or Stainless
visor.(Kit)
CURVED WINDSHIELD [2006 & Earlier]
For trucks with Stainless Steel Mirror Brackets. For
trucks with cast mirror brackets, see page 126.
BLIND MOUNT VISORS
Fits models W900B, W900L, T300, T400, T600 and T800.
4555 series replaces 3 bracket factory visor. Will not
replace fiberglass visors. (Kit)
STANDARD MOUNT VISORS
Fits Models W900B, W900L, T300, T400, T600 and
T800. Will not replace fiberglass visors. (Kit)
A
B
C
D
E
A.
b.
c.
d.
e.
blind mount and standard mount Visors
Standard Mount 13” Drop Visor
Standard Mount Flat Windshield
Bow-Tie Visor
Blind Mount Flat Windshield
Blind Mount Curved Windshield
Standard Mount Flat Windshield
Drop Visor
Se
e
pa
ge
 1
27
 to
 re
pl
ac
e
fib
er
gl
as
s
vi
so
rs
.
K
EN
W
O
R
TH
125
KENWORTH
*The part numbers beginning with ‘N’ in the right-sided column designate 304 stainless material.
304 stainless has enhanced corrosion resistance.N For RoadWorks customer service, call 1-800-448-8741
Replacement Visor
45000 N45000
Replacement Extended Visor
45001 N45001
13” Drop Visor
Fits trucks with 3 factory brackets. [2006 & Earlier]
45050 N45050
13” Louvered Drop Visor
Fits trucks with 3 factory brackets. [2006 & Earlier]
45050L N45050L
13” Louvered Drop Visor
Fits trucks with 2 factory brackets. [2007 & Newer]
45070L N45070L
13” Drop Visor
Fits trucks with 2 factory brackets. [2007 & Newer]
45070 N45070
Monster Drop Bow-Tie Visor
Fits trucks with 3 factory brackets. [2006 & Earlier]
45051 N45051
Monster Drop Bow-Tie Visor
Fits trucks with 2 factory brackets. [2007 & Newer]
45071 N45071
10” Drop Visor
Fits trucks with 3 factory brackets. [2006 & Earlier]
45052 N45052
Regular Drop Bow-Tie Visor
Fits trucks with 3 factory brackets. [2006 & Earlier]
45053 N45053
10” Drop Visor
Fits trucks with 2 factory brackets. [2007 & Newer]
45072 N45072
Regular Drop Bow-Tie Visor
Fits trucks with 2 factory brackets. [2007 & Newer]
45073 N45073
REPLACEMENT VISORS FOR
CURVED and FLAT WINDSHIELDS
Fits models W900B, W900L, T300, T400, T600 and
T800. Fits all curved windshields, with 3 factory
brackets & flat windshields. [1999-2005]
(Kit)
Replaces factory stainless visor must have 3 bracket
factory visor. Must have factory brackets. Will not
replace fiberglass visor.
To replace fiberglass visors see page 127.
CURVED WINDSHIELD standard
mount visors
Fits models W900B, W900L, T300, T400, T600 and T800.
Must have stainless steel mirror brackets. Will not replace
fiber glass. Must have factory visor brackets.
f
g
H
I
J
g.
f.
i.
h.
j.
curved windshield standard mount Visors
Standard Mount 10” Drop Visor
Standard Mount Monster Drop
Bow-Tie Drop Visor
Standard Mount 13” Drop Visor
Standard Mount 13” Louvered Drop Visor
Factory Style Extended Visor
126 *Kenworth is a registered trademark owned by PACCAR inc. Use of PACCAR’s logos is for demonstrative
purposes only and does not indicate endorsement by PACCAR Inc, its subsidiaries or divisions.
KENWORTH
For RoadWorks customer service, call 1-800-448-8741
Blank (0) 45600 N45600
SuperNova (6) 45601 N45601
Crew (6) 45603 N45603
2” Round Flat (10) 45604 N45604
2” Round Beehive (10) 45605 N45605
Challenger (10) 45609 N45609
Bulls-Eye (10) 45610 N45610
Fusion (10) 45611c N45611c
M1 (6) 45601m1 n45601m1
M3 (10) 45604m3 n45604m3
M5 (10) 45609m5 n45609m5
13” DROP VISOR Fits trucks with
CAST MIRROR BRACKETS
Curved windshield
standard mount visor
Fits trucks with factory fiberglass visor or trucks without a
factory visor.
Blank (0) 45640 N45640
SuperNova (6) 45641 N45641
Crew (6) 45643 N45643
2” Round Flat (10) 45644 N45644
2” Round Beehive (10) 45645 N45645
Challenger (10) 45649 N45649
Bulls-Eye (10) 45650 N45650
Fusion (10) 45651c N45651c
M1 (6) 45641m1 n45641m1
M3 (10) 45644m3 n45644m3
M5 (10) 45649m5 n45649m5
13” DROP VISOR Fits trucks with
STAINLESS STEEL MIRROR BRACKETS
Blank (0) 45620 N45620
SuperNova (6) 45621 N45621
Crew (6) 45623 N45623
2” Round Flat (10) 45624 N45624
2” Round Beehive (10) 45625 N45625
Challenger (10) 45629 N45629
Bulls-Eye (10) 45630 N45630
Fusion (10) 45631c N45631c
M1 (6) 45621m1 n45621m1
M3 (10) 45624m3 n45624m3
M5 (10) 45629m5 n45629m5
10” DROP VISOR Fits trucks with
CAST MIRROR BRACKETS
Blank (0) 45660 N45660
SuperNova (6) 45661 N45661
Crew (6) 45663 N45663
2” Round Flat (10) 45664 N45664
2” Round Beehive (10) 45665 N45665
Challenger (10) 45669 N45669
Bulls-Eye (10) 45670 N45670
Fusion (10) 45671c N45671c
M1 (6) 45661m1 n45661m1
M3 (10) 45664m3 n45664m3
M5 (10) 45669m5 n45669m5
10” DROP VISOR Fits trucks with
STAINLESS STEEL MIRROR BRACKETS
a
A.
13” Drop Visor 45055 N45055
Monster Drop Bow Tie 45056 N45056
10” Drop Visor 45057 N45057
Regular Drop Bow Tie 45058 N45058
replaces Factory Stainless Steel
Visor with 3 Brackets and Cast
Mirrors. (2006 & Earlier)
13” Drop Visor 45075 N45075
Monster Drop Bow Tie 45076 N45076
10” Drop Visor 45077 N45077
Regular Drop Bow Tie 45078 N45078
Replaces Factory Stainless Steel
Visor with 2 Brackets and Cast
Mirrors. (2007 & Newer)
curved windshield standard mount Visors
Standard Mount 13” Curved
Windshield Drop Visor with
Bulls-Eye Lights
Curved windshield
standard mount visor
K
EN
W
O
R
TH
127
KENWORTH
*The part numbers beginning with ‘N’ in the right-sided column designate 304 stainless material.
304 stainless has enhanced corrosion resistance.N For RoadWorks customer service, call 1-800-448-8741
12” Drop Visor
45370 N45370
9” Drop Visor
45372 N45372
Monster Drop Bow-Tie Visor
45371 N45371
Regular Drop Bow-Tie Visor
45373 N45373
W900A VISOR [1975 & Newer]
c
b
d
e
b.
c.
Fiberglass Insert with 9 Challenger Lights and Bezels
40160B N40160B
FIBERGLASS VISOR INSERT [1985 & Newer]
Fits Models W900B, W900L, T300, T400, T600 and
T800. Fits 1 And 2 Piece Curved Windshields.
d.
K100 Blind Mount 11” Drop Visor
45090 N45090
K100 Cab over VISORe.
kenworth Visors
12” Drop Visor for W900A
Regular Drop Bow-Tie Visor
for W900A
Fiberglass Visor Insert
K100 Cab Over 11” Drop Visor